COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu;avoenue, Suite

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
: : bdofsupervisors
Legislation Text e oor@

nevadacountyca.gov

File #: SR 20-1573, Version: 1

Resolution approving Modification No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the
County of Nevada and the County of Placer (Res. 16-122), extending the term of the MOU to
December 31, 2023, with Placer County increasing its contribution from $154,228 to a $320,000 local
match requirement, for the Donner Pass Road Project, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors to execute Modification No. 1 to the MOU. (Dist. V)

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

